
SPARE PARTS LIST

SURFACE PREPARATION EQUIPMENT

HTC 500, 967837303, 967837301,
967837302, 2019-01



CHASSIS HTC 500, 967837303, 967837301, 967837302, 2019-01



CHASSIS HTC 500, 967837303, 967837301, 967837302, 2019-01

Ref Part No Description Remark QTY KIT
1 0 TBD HANDLE 1
2 0 TBD POLE 1
3 593 49 52-01 SCREW SCREW M8X25 4
4 593 63 01-01 SCREW SCREW M12X85 1
5 0 TBD WASHER M12 1
6 0 TBD WASHER M12 1
7 593 49 53-01 LOCK NUT NUT NYLOCK M12 1
8 593 38 09-01 SPRING PIN PIN CHASSIS 1
9 593 49 55-01 SCREW SCREW M8X10 1
10 595805801 TBD WATER TANK 1

11 0 TBD COVER, WATER TANK
(discontinued) 1

12 595802101 TBD POWER UNIT 3x400v MS 1
12 0 TBD WER UNIT 3x230v JP 1
12 593 45 58-01 POWER UNIT WER UNIT 2x115v US 1
12 595633501 TBD WER UNIT 3x230v NO 1
12 593 46 24-01 POWER UNIT WER UNIT 3x400v EU 1
12 595638001 TBD WER UNIT 230v EU 1
12A 595 80 36-01 CHASSIS PROTECTIVE CAGE 1
13 593 49 56-01 SCREW SCREW M10X35 4

14 0 TBD CHASSIS HTC 500
BOTTOM 1

15 593 49 57-01 WASHER WASHER M10 4
16 593 49 58-01 LOCK NUT NUT NYLOCK M10 4
17 593 38 10-01 VALVE WATER TAP 1
18 0 TBD SCREW M5X20 2
19 593 38 11-01 WHEEL KIT WHEEL FITTING KIT 2
20 593 39 64-01 WHEEL WHEEL THIN 2
20 593 39 72-01 WHEEL EEL WIDE BLACK 2
20 593 46 87-01 WHEEL EEL WIDE GREY 2
21 593 45 63-01 MOTOR MOTOR 1
22 593 49 59-01 SCREW SCREW M12X25 4
23 0 TBD WASHER M12 4
24 593 49 54-01 SCREW SCREW M6X10 6
25 593 49 60-01 WASHER WASHER M6 6
26 593 38 92-01 COVER COVER COMPLETE 1
27 593 62 44-01 BRACKET FIXING LUG 2
28 0 TBD WASHER M12 2
29 593 49 56-01 SCREW SCREW M10X35 2
30 595800501 TBD SPLIT PLATE 2
31 593 49 61-01 SCREW SCREW M6X2 6

32 0 TBD BELT RING INCLUDED IN
110017 (discontinued) 1

33 593 38 12-01 BELT BELT, UPPER S-140 HTC
500 1

34 0 TBD SCREW M6X16 8
35 593 38 13-01 ENGINE PLATE MOTOR PLATE HTC 500 1



GRINDING HEAD HTC 500, 967837303, 967837301, 967837302, 2019-01



GRINDING HEAD HTC 500, 967837303, 967837301, 967837302, 2019-01

Ref Part No Description Remark QTY KIT
36 593 49 52-01 SCREW SCREW M8X25 3
37 593 49 62-01 WASHER WASHER M8 3
38 593 49 63-01 CIRCLIP CIRCLIP SGA 20 2
39 593 38 14-01 SHAFT SHAFT BELT TENSIONER 2
40 593 38 15-01 BALL BEARING BALL BEARING 6005 2
41 593 38 16-01 WHEEL TENSIONING WHEEL 2
42 593 38 17-01 BELT BELT INNER 1
43 593 38 15-01 BALL BEARING BALL BEARING 6005 2
44 593 49 63-01 CIRCLIP CIRCLIP SGA 20 2
45 593 50 78-01 SCREW SCREW M6X16 8
46 593 38 18-01 LID UPPER COVER 1
47 593 38 19-01 FIXING WASHER FIXING BOSS, NON-ZINC 8
48 593 50 73-01 SCREW SCREW M6X25 6

49 593 38 20-01 CUP BEARING CUP TOP
CENTRE 1

50 593 38 21-01 BALL BEARING BALL BEARING 6012 1

51 593 38 22-01 CUP BEARING CUP BOTTOM
CENTRE 1

52 593 49 65-01 CIRCLIP CIRCLIP SGA 60 1
53 593 38 23-01 PULLEY CENTRE HUB 1
54 593 38 24-01 BALL BEARING BALL BEARING 6205 1

55 593 38 25-01 CUP BEARING CUP PULLEY
UPPER 1

56 593 38 19-01 FIXING WASHER FIXING BOSS, NON-ZINC 8
57 593 50 78-01 SCREW SCREW M6X16 16
58 593 50 78-01 SCREW SCREW M6X16 8
59 593 38 26-01 SPACER SPACER 6205 1
60 593 49 66-01 SCREW SCREW M10X60 1
61 593 38 27-01 COVER COVER, CENTRE HUB 1
62 0 TBD SCREW M6X25 6
63 593 49 52-01 SCREW SCREW M8X25 3
64 593 49 62-01 WASHER WASHER M8 3
65 593 38 14-01 SHAFT SHAFT BELT TENSIONER 1
66 593 50 73-01 SCREW SCREW M6X25 18

67 0 TBD CIRCLIP SGA 20 replaced
by pos 68 (discontinued) 3

68 593 40 07-01 RING GAMMA RING RB
20X35X4 3

69 593 38 28-01 COVER SHAFT COVER 3
70 593 38 26-01 SPACER SPACER 6205 3
71 593 38 24-01 BALL BEARING BALL BEARING 6205 3

72 593 38 25-01 CUP BEARING CUP PULLEY
UPPER 3

73 593 49 68-01 CIRCLIP CIRCLIP SGA 25 3
77 593 38 29-01 SHAFT SHAFT, PULLEY 3
78 593 49 69-01 PARALLEL KEY WEDGE RK 8X7X25 H9 3
79 593 49 69-01 PARALLEL KEY WEDGE RK 8X7X25 H9 3
80 593 38 30-01 PULLEY PULLEY 3
84 593 49 68-01 CIRCLIP CIRCLIP SGA 25 3

85 593 38 31-01 PULLEY BEARING CUP PULLEY
LOWER 3

86 593 49 70-01 CIRCLIP CIRCLIP SGA 50 3
87 593 38 32-01 BALL BEARING BALL BEARING 6010 3
88 593 38 33-01 HUB PULLEY HUB 3
89 593 38 34-01 RIM EDGING STRIP 1

90 0 TBD LOWER COVER
(discontinued) 1

91 593 38 36-01 SPACER SPACER 6010 3
92 593 38 37-01 LID HUB COVER HTC 500 3
93 593 50 73-01 SCREW SCREW M6X25 18

94 593 49 89-01 PIN CYLINDER PIN CP 6X20
H8 9

95 593 49 65-01 CIRCLIP CIRCLIP SGA 60 3

96 593 38 38-01 HOLDER SGRINDING HOLDER
UPPER 3



GRINDING HEAD HTC 500, 967837303, 967837301, 967837302, 2019-01

Ref Part No Description Remark QTY KIT

97 593 38 39-01 HOLDER HOLDER, POLYCORD,
OUTER 3

98 593 50 07-01 SCREW SCREW M6X16 18

99 593 39 69-01 CABLE POLYCORD GREEN
168MM 6

100 593 39 74-01 HOLDER HOLDER, POLYCORD
INNER 3

101 593 50 78-01 SCREW SCREW M6X16 18
102 593 41 81-01 SPRING SPRING 3

103 593 38 40-01 HOLDER GRINDING HOLDER,
LOWER 3

104 593 49 71-01 SCREW SCREW 9
105 593 61 50-01 CROSS MEMBER CROSS-PIECE PART 3 3

106 595800701 TBD CROSS-PIECE PART 1
M6 3

107 593 49 71-01 SCREW SCREW M6X20 9
108 593 61 51-01 CROSS MEMBER 8 CROSS-PIECE PART 2 3
109 593 49 72-01 SCREW SCREW M5X8 6


